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Crawford County Regional 2018

October 13, 2018
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93
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56
51

Overall Finish List - Girls

High School Girls

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10

Name
Sydney Liddle
Andi VanMeter

Ellie Hall
Claire Mehling
Alyssa Skorge

Jaydon Cirincione

Jaelynn Etienne

Lillian Pearce

Sydney Baxter
Marcie Stewart
Carley Conway
Olivia Hawkins
Caitlin Lueken
Katie Winkler

Chloe Loftus

Natalie Clare

Team
Floyd Central

Jasper

McKenna Cavanaugh Christian Academy of Indiana

Forest Park
Forest Park
Jasper
Floyd Central
Perry Central
Floyd Central
Floyd Central
Corydon Central
Floyd Central
New Albany
Heritage Hills
Heritage Hills
Floyd Central
Floyd Central

Time
18:44.6
19:02.9
19:04.6
19:20.1
19:21.2
19:26.9
19:28.0
19:29.5
19:43.2
19:50.8
20:00.7
20:09.1
20:14.3
20:15.0
20:21.3
20:22.7
20:33.0

Pace Grade Qualifier

3:45/K
3:48/K
3:49/K
3:52/K
3:52/K
3:53/K
3:54/K
3:54/K
3:57/K
3:58/K
4:00/K
4:02/K
4:03/K
4:03/K
4:04/K
4:04/K
4:07/K
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™
™
™
™
™
™
™
IND
™
IND
™
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18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

17
(<5)
18
19
20
21
(<5)
22
(<5)
(<5)
23
24
(<5)
(<5)
25
26
27
28
29
(<5)
30
31
(<5)
32
33
34
(<5)
(<5)
35
36
37
(<5)

72
188
118
71
177
75
165
222
137
207
115
40
141
204
120
116
112
220
95
169
218
14
162
33
175
94

214
73
76

178

205

Josie Berg
Natalie Boesing
Kelsea Skorge
Magdalena Alvis
Jaylyn Jarboe
Abigail Hauser

Shelby Livingston

Jill Kaiser
Kalea Fleming
Brooklyn Tretter

Kylie Morton
Gabrielle Gaines
Alexandra Hogue

Evie Hasenour
Mayson VanMeter
Leah Schnell
Alexis Christiansen
Elena Hagedorn

Matayia Sims
Hannah Albertson

Kaylee Dixon

Callie Crouse
Blaine Whittaker

Lexi Orme
Macey Emmons
Caitlyn Schipp

Kaylie Magallanes

Mya Miller
Katelyn Englert

Sara Kitten
Haylee Lawalin

Kaelynn Luker

Forest Park
Providence
Jasper
Forest Park
Perry Central
Forest Park
Northeast Dubois
Tell City
Loogootee
Southridge
Jasper
Crawford County
New Albany
Southridge
Jasper
Jasper
Jasper
Tell City
Heritage Hills
Paoli

Tell City

Christian Academy of Indiana

North Harrison
Corydon Central
Perry Central
Heritage Hills
Borden
Springs Valley
Forest Park
Forest Park
Perry Central
Southridge

20:36.6
20:43.4
21:03.2
21:07.2
21:08.6
21:10.8
21:12.7
21:16.6
21:21.7
21:25.4
21:27.7
21:35.0
21:41.5
21:43.8
21:49.6
21:56.1
22:01.3
22:21.1
22:24 1
22:26.5
22:311
22:33.4
22:35.0
22:38.4
22:41.3
22:43.7
22:49.3
22:54.9
22:59.7
23:01.0
23:08.4
23:11.7

4:07/K
4:09/K
4:13/K
4:13/K
4:14/K
4:14/K
4:14/K
4:15/K
4:16/K
4:17/K
4:17/K
4:19/K
4:20/K
4:21/K
4:22/K
4:23/K
4:24/K
4:28/K
4:29/K
4:29/K
4:30/K
4:31/K
4:31/K
4:32/K
4:32/K
4:33/K
4:34/K
4:35/K
4:36/K
4:36/K
4:38/K
4:38/K

1
1
10
10

1
1

10
1

1
1
10
1
12

10

10

12
12

10
10
12
10
1
1
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50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

38
(<5)
39
40
41
(<5)
42
43
44
45
46
47
(<5)
(<5)
48
49
(<5)
(<5)
50
51
(<5)
52
(<5)
(<5)
53
54
55
(<5)
(<5)
56
57
58

223

44
42
90

203
18
30
97
43

221
41

198

135

217
36

139

170

174

182

171
15

173

172
29
19

179

206

136
96
31
32

Hayley Wroe
Mckenna Ray
Leann Schwartz
Aimsley Logsdon
Michaela Gogel
Veronica Willard
Abigail Nash
Sarah Bailey
Elizabeth Williams

Sherry Myers-Paquette

Emma Harding
Kloee Grizzel
Macey Kidd
Delani Bateman
Rhiannon Campbell
Jillian Wise
Brooklynn Bussell
Madison Cunningham
Madelynne Elmer
Tallya Tackett
Elisabeth "EB" Kerby
Emma Fletcher
Elizabeth Workman
Rachel Umpleby
Emily Armstrong
Ashlin Owen
April Mangel
Cheyanne Motteler
Maddie Cropp
Lauren Sisley
Emily Bruce

Sarah Grimes

Tell City
Borden
Crawford County
Crawford County
Heritage Hills
South Spencer

Christian Academy of Indiana

Corydon Central
Heritage Hills
Crawford County
Tell City
Crawford County
South Central
Loogootee
Tell City
Corydon Central
New Albany
Paoli
Perry Central
Perry Central

Paoliii

Christian Academy of Indiana

Paoli
Paoli

Corydon Central

Christian Academy of Indiana

Perry Central
Southridge
Loogootee

Heritage Hills

Corydon Central
Corydon Central

23:13.1
23:17.1
23:24.0
23:25.9
23:26.1
23:43.0
23:46.4
23:50.7
23:54.2
23:58.8
24:00.8
24:02.7
24:03.4
24:03.7
24:13.4
24:18.0
24:19.5
24:30.2
24:39.2
24:41.4
24:59.6
25:06.2
25:09.5
25:14.5
25:47.0
26:01.0
26:12.0
26:27.1
26:30.0
26:50.9
27:25.2
29:00.5

4:39/K
4:39/K
4:41/K
4:41/K
4:41/K
4:45/K
4:45/K
4:46/K
4:47/K
4:48/K
4:48/K
4:48/K
4:49/K
4:49/K
4:51/K
4:52/K
4:52/K
4:54/K
4:56/K
4:56/K
5:00/K
5:01/K
5:02/K
5:03/K
5:09/K
5:12/K
5:14/K
5:17/K
5:18/K
5:22/K
5:29/K
5:48/K

10
10
1
12

1
12
1
10
1
10
10

10
10
10
10
1

10
1
1
10
12
10

10

1
12

10
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82
DQ
DQ
DQ

59
DQ
DQ
DQ

Inc.

Inc.

17 Olivia Hodge Christian Academy of Indiana 29:31.6 5:54/K 10

143 Madison Meyers New Albany 1"
144 Laney Thompson New Albany 12
145 Hadley Thompson New Albany 9

Team Summary Report - Girls

High School Girls

Top 5 ---- Finishers ----
Places 1 3 4 5 €&
Floyd Central 39 1 7 9 10 12 15
Top 5 Times: 1:37:55.9
Forest Park 66 4 5 17 19 21 35
Top 5 Times: 1:41:36.1

Jasper 74 2 6 18 23 25 26
Top 5 Times: 1:42:50.5
Heritage Hills 131 13 14 29 34 41 44

Top 5 Times: 1:49:10.4
Perry Central 148 8 20 33 37 50 51
Top 5 Times: 1:51:07.1

Tell City 164 22 28 30 38 46 48
Top 5 Times: 1:53:23.0

Christian Academy of Indiana 182 3 31 42 52 54 59
Top 5 Times: 1:56:31.8
Corydon Central 188 11 32 43 49 53 57

Top 5 Times: 1:56:34.9
Crawford County 195 24 39 40 45 47
Top 5 Times: 1:56:26.8
Borden 2 finishers

New Albany 3 finishers

36

27

56

55

58



Inc. North Harrison 1 finishers

Inc. Providence 1 finishers
Inc. South Central 1 finishers
Inc. Paoli 4 finishers
Inc. Southridge 4 finishers
Inc. Springs Valley 1 finishers
Inc. South Spencer 1 finishers
Inc. Northeast Dubois 1 finishers
Inc. Loogootee 3 finishers
Inc. Paoliii 1 finishers

Final Team Results - Girls

High School Girls

Team - Floyd Central Finish Position - 1

Team Score (times):

Team Score (places): 39 1:37:55.9 Ave Time:19:35.1
Bib O'All Time
Pos No Name Grade Place i i

1 55 Sydney Liddle 1 1 1 18:44.6 18:44.6 0:00.0
2 50 Jaydon Cirincione 9 7 8 19:28.0 38:12.7 0:43.4
3 57 Lillian Pearce 12 9 17  19:43.2 57:55.9 0:58.6
4 47 Sydney Baxter 10 10 27 19:50.8 1:17:46.7 1:.06.2
5 52 Carley Conway 11 12 39 20:09.1 1:37:55.9 1:24.5
6 56 Chloe Loftus 11 (15)  (54) 20:22.7 1:58:18.6  1:38.1
7 51 Natalie Clare 10 (16)  (70) 20:33.0 2:18:51.6 1:484

Team - Forest Park Finish Position - 2




Tea

Score (places): 66

Name

1 74 Ellie Hall

2 77 Claire Mehling

3 72 Josie Berg

4 71 Magdalena Alvis
5 75 Abigail Hauser
6 73 Katelyn Englert
7 76 Sara Kitten

Team - Jasper

Team Score (places): 74

Bib
No Name

1 121 Andi VanMeter

2 119 Alyssa Skorge

3 118 Kelsea Skorge

4 115 Kylie Morton

5 120 Mayson VanMeter
6 116 Leah Schnell

7 112 Alexis Christiansen

Team - Heritage Hills

Team Score (places): 131

Pos Name

1 93 Caitlin Lueken

Team Score

(times): 1:41:36.1 Ave Time:20:19.2

O'All Cum Cum Time

Grade Place Place Time  Time Bac
9 4 4 19:201 19:201  0:00.0
12 5 9 192212 38413  0:01.0
1 17 26 20:36.6 59:17.9  1:16.4
10 19 45 21:07.2 1:20:25.2  1:47.0
1 21 66 21:10.8 1:41:36.1 1:50.7
12 (35) (101) 22:59.7 2:04:35.8 3:39.5
10 (36) (137) 23:01.0 2:27:36.9  3:40.9

Finish Position - 3

Team Score
(times): 1:42:50.5 Ave Time:20:34.1
O'All Cum Cum Time
Grade Place Place Time Time
9 2 2 19:029 19:02.9  0:00.0
12 6 8 19:26.9 38:29.8 0:23.9
10 18 26 21:03.2 59:33.1  2:00.3
9 23 49  21:27.7 1:21:00.9 2:24.8
11 25 74 21:49.6 1:42:50.5 2:46.6
12 (26)  (100) 21:56.1 2:04:46.6  2:53.1
9 (27) (127) 22:01.3 2:26:47.9 2:58.3

Finish Position - 4

Team Score

(times): 1:49:10.4

O'All

Grade Place

Ave Time:21:50.0

Time



2 98 Katie Winkler 10 14 27 20:21.3 40:36.3 0:06.3
3 95 Matayia Sims 9 29 56 22:24.1 1:03:00.5 2:09.1
4 94 Caitlyn Schipp 9 34 90 22:43.7 1:25:442 2:28.7
5 90 Michaela Gogel 9 41 131 23:26.1 1:49:10.4  3:11.1
6 97 Elizabeth Williams 10 (44) (175) 23:54.2 2:13:04.6 3:39.2
7 96 Lauren Sisley 9 (56) (231) 26:50.9 2:39:55.6 6:35.9

Team - Perry Central Finish Position -5

Team Score
Team Score (places): 148 (times): 1:51:07.1 Ave Time:22:13.4

O'All Cum Time
Pos Name Grade Place Place Ti i Back
1 176 Jaelynn Etienne 9 8 8 19:29.5 19:29.5 0:00.0
2 177 Jaylyn Jarboe 9 20 28 21:08.6 40:38.1 1:39.1
3 175 Macey Emmons 12 33 61 22:41.3 1:.03:19.5 3:11.8
4 178 Haylee Lawalin 11 37 98 23:084 1:26:27.9 3:38.9
5 174 Madelynne Elmer 9 50 148 24:39.2 1:51:07.1  5:09.7
6 182 Tallya Tackett 10 (51) (199) 24:41.4 2:15:48.6 5:11.9
7 179 April Mangel 10 (55) (254) 26:12.0 2:42:00.6 6:42.5

Team - Tell City Finish Position - 6

Team Score
Team Score (places): 164 (times): 1:53:23.0 Ave Time:22:40.6

OAll Cum Time
Name Grade Place Place Time ' Bac

1 222 Jill Kaiser 9 22 22 21:16.6 21:16.6 0:00.0
2 220 Elena Hagedorn 10 28 50 22:21.1 43:37.8 1:04.5
3 218 Kaylee Dixon 9 30 80 22:31.1 1:06:09.0 1:144
4 223 Hayley Wroe 10 38 118 23:13.1 1:29:221  1:56.5
5 221 Emma Harding 10 46 164 24:00.8 1:53:23.0 2:44.1
6 217 Rhiannon Campbell 10 (48) (212) 24:13.4 2:17:36.4  2:56.7



Team - Christian Academy of Indiana Finish Position - 7

Team Score
Team Score (places): 182 (times): 1:56:31.8 Ave Time:23:18.3

O'All Cum Cum Time
Name Grade Place Place Time Time

1 13 McKenna Cavanaugh 12 3 3 19:04.6 19:04.6 0:00.0
2 14 Callie Crouse 10 31 34 22:33.4 41:381 3:28.8
3 18 Abigail Nash 12 42 76 23:46.4 1:05:245 4:41.7
4 15 Emma Fletcher 1 52 128 25:06.2 1:30:30.7 6:01.5
5 19 Ashlin Owen 9 54 182 26:01.0 1:56:31.8 6:56.4
6 17 Olivia Hodge 10 (59) (241) 29:31.6 2:26:03.4 10:26.9

Team - Corydon Central Finish Position - 8

Team Score
Team Score (places): 188 (times): 1:56:34.9 Ave Time:23:18.9

O'All Time

Name Grade Place Place Ti ' Bac

1 35 Marcie Stewart 1 1 11 20:00.7 20:00.7 0:00.0
2 33 Lexi Orme 12 32 43 22:384 42:39.1 2:37.6
3 30 Sarah Bailey 1" 43 86 23:50.7 1:06:29.8 3:50.0
4 36 Jillian Wise 10 49 135 24:18.0 1:30:47.8 4:17.2
5 29 Emily Armstrong 10 53 188 25:47.0 1:56:34.9 5:46.3
6 31 Emily Bruce 9 (57) (245) 27:25.2 2:24:00.1 7:244
7 32 Sarah Grimes 10 (58) (303) 29:00.5 2:53:00.6 8:59.8

Team - Crawford County Finish Position - 9

Team Score
Team Score (places): 195 (times): 1:56:26.8 Ave Time:23:17.3

O'All Cum Time
Pos Name Grade Place i Time Bac




1 40 Gabrielle Gaines 11 24 24  21:35.0 21:35.0 0:00.0

2 44 Leann Schwartz 11 39 63 23:24.0 44:59.1 1:49.0
3 42 Aimsley Logsdon 12 40 103 23:259 1:08:25.1  1:50.9
4 43  Sherry Myers-Paquette 11 45 148 23:58.8 1:32:24.0 2:23.8
5 41 Kloee Grizzel 10 47 195 24:02.7 1:56:26.8 2:27.6

Team - Borden Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

um
Name Place

1 1 Kaylie Magallanes 10 Than5 22:49.3 22:49.3 0:00.0
Less
2 2 Mckenna Ray 10 Thanb 23:17.1 46:06.4 0:27.8

Team - New Albany Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Bib um
No Name Grade Place Time

1 140 Olivia Hawkins 12  Thanb5 20:14.3 20:14.3 0:00.0
Less

2 141 Alexandra Hogue 11  Than5 21:41.5 41:55.8 1:27 1
Less

3 139 Brooklynn Bussell 10 Thanb 24:19.5 1:06:15.3  4:05.2
DQ 143 Madison Meyers 11 DQ
DQ 144 Laney Thompson 12 DQ
DQ 145 Hadley Thompson 9 DQ

Team - North Harrison Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):




162 Blaine Whittaker

Team - Providence

Team Score (places): Inc.

Bib
No Name

188 Natalie Boesing

Team - South Central

Team Score (places): Inc.
Bib

No Name

198 Macey Kidd

Team - Paoli

Team Score (places): Inc.

Bib
No Name

169 Hannah Albertson
170  Madison Cunningham
173 Elizabeth Workman

172 Rachel Umpleby

Team - Southridge

11

Grade

9

11

10

12

Less
Than 5

Less
Than 5

Less
Than 5

Less
Than 5

Less
Than 5

Less
Than 5

22:35.0 22:35.0

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

20:43.4 20:43.4

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

24:03.4 24:03.4

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Cum Cum
Place Time Time

22:26.5 22:26.5

24:30.2 46:56.7

25:09.5 1:12:06.3

25:14.5 1:37:20.8

Finish Position - Inc.

0:00.0

2:03.6

2:43.0

2:47.9



Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Bib um Cum
No Name Grade Place i i

1 207 Brooklyn Tretter 11 Thanb 21:254 21:254 0:00.0
Less

2 204 Evie Hasenour 10 Than5 21:43.8 43:09.3 0:18.4
Less

3 205 Kaelynn Luker 11 Thanb 23:11.7 1:06:21.0 1:46.3
Less

4 206 Cheyanne Motteler 11 Thanb 26:27.1 1:32:48.1 5:01.7

Team - Springs Valley Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Cum Cum
Place Time Time

1 214 Mya Miller 10 Thanb 22:54.9 22:54.9 0:00.0

Team - South Spencer Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Bi
Name
Less
1 203 Veronica Willard 11 Thanb 23:43.0 23:43.0 0:00.0

Team - Northeast Dubois Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Name

Less
1 165 Shelby Livingston 11 Than5 21:12.7 21:12.7 0:00.0



Team - Loogootee

Team Score (places): Inc.

Bib

E Name

137 Kalea Fleming
135 Delani Bateman
136 Maddie Cropp

Team - Paoliii

Team Score (places): Inc.

Bib

No Name

171 Elisabeth "EB" Kerby

Less
10 Thanb5
Less
10 Thanb
Less
12 Than b

Less
1 Than 5

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

um
Place

21:21.7  21:21.7
24:03.7 45:25.5

26:30.0 1:11:55.5

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

24:59.6 24:59.6




